
Adventure Travel

CITY CENTRE-MORRISTON HOSPITAL 45  
via Bonymaen, Winchwen, Llansamlet, Birchgrove, Glais & Clydach                                         

Monday to Friday Ref.No.: 2501

   SDO NSD
Swansea City Bus Station 1005 1205 1410 1410 1635 1745
Sainsbury's 1009 1209 1414 1414 1639 1749
St Thomas (Ship Inn) 1012 1212 1417 1417 1644 1752
Bonymaen (Inn) 1424 1424 1651
Bonymaen (Cefn Road) 1426 1426 1653
Bonymaen (Jersey Road - St Illtyd's R C Primary School) 1019 1219 1759
Winchwen (Jersey Road) 1802
Winchwen (Mansel Road - Princess of Wales Court) 1022 1222 1431 1431 1658
Llansamlet (Tesco Extra) 1024 1224 1433 1433 1701 1804
Llansamet (Star Inn) 1025 1225 1434 1434 1704 1805
Llansamlet (Social Services Resource Centre) * 1028 1228 1437 1437 1707
Herbert Thomas Way 1233 1813
BIRCHGROVE (Heol Dulais) 1033 1238 1442 1442 1712 1818
Glais (Post Office) 1039 1244 1448 1448 1718 1824
Glais (Garth Road / Cefn Road Junction) 1041 1246 1450 1450 1720 1826
Clydach (Kingrosia Park) 1047 1252 1456 1456 1832
CLYDACH (Mond) 1049 1254 1458 1458 1834
Ynysforgan (Christopher Road) 1054 1259 1503
Morriston Hospital 1101 1306 1511
SDO  - Schooldays Only
NSD  - School Holidays Only

Morriston Hospital to Swansea Bus Station 45  

Monday to Friday Ref.No.: 2501

   B A
   NSD SDO
Morriston Hospital 1104 1309 1524
Craig Cefn Parc (former School) 0655
Ynysforgan (Christopher Road) 1110 1315 1530
CLYDACH (Mond) 0703 0906 1115 1320 1542
Clydach (Kingrosia Park) 0705 0908 1117 1322 1535
Glais (Garth Road / Cefn Road Junction) 0711 0914 1123 1328 1537 1720
Glais (Post Office) 0713 0916 1125 1330 1543
BIRCHGROVE (Heol Dulais) 0719 0922 1131 1336 1545
Herbert Thomas Way 0725 0928 1551
Llansamlet (Social Services Resource Centre) * 0933 1137 1342 1557
Llansamlet (Star Inn) 0732 0935 1139 1344 1559
Llansamlet (Tesco Extra) 0936 1140 1345 1600 1557
Winchwen (Mansel Road - Princess of Wales Court) 0938 1142 1347 1602
Winchwen (Jersey Road) 0734 1602
Bonymaen (Jersey Road - St Illtyd's R C Primary School) 0737 1145 1350 1605 1605
Bonymaen (Cefn Road) 0943
Bonymaen (Inn) 0945
St Thomas (Ship Inn) 0744 0952 1152 1357 1612 1612
Parc Tawe 0747 0955 1155 1400 1615 1615
Swansea City Bus Station 0752 1000 1200 1405 1620 1620 1740

B  - B - Runs directly via A4067, Clase Road and Samlet Road
A  - A - Runs directly via A4067
SDO  - Schooldays Only
NSD  - School Holidays Only



Adventure Travel

CITY CENTRE-MORRISTON HOSPITAL 45  
via Bonymaen, Winchwen, Llansamlet, Birchgrove, Glais & Clydach                                         

Saturday Ref.No.: 2501

Swansea City Bus Station 1005 1205 1410 1630 1745
Sainsbury's 1009 1209 1414 1634 1749
St Thomas (Ship Inn) 1012 1212 1417 1637 1752
Bonymaen (Inn) 1424 1644
Bonymaen (Cefn Road) 1426 1646
Bonymaen (Jersey Road - St Illtyd's R C Primary School) 1019 1219 1759
Winchwen (Jersey Road) 1802
Winchwen (Mansel Road - Princess of Wales Court) 1022 1222 1431 1651
Llansamlet (Tesco Extra) 1024 1224 1433 1653 1804
Llansamet (Star Inn) 1025 1225 1434 1654 1805
Herbert Thomas Way 1233 1813
BIRCHGROVE (Heol Dulais) 1033 1238 1442 1702 1818
Glais (Post Office) 1039 1244 1448 1708 1824
Glais (Garth Road / Cefn Road Junction) 1041 1246 1450 1710 1826
Clydach (Kingrosia Park) 1047 1252 1456 1832
CLYDACH (Mond) 1049 1254 1458 1834
Ynysforgan (Christopher Road) 1054 1259 1503
Morriston Hospital 1101 1306 1511

Morriston Hospital to Swansea Bus Station 45  

Saturday Ref.No.: 2501

   A
Morriston Hospital 1104 1309 1524
Craig Cefn Parc (former School) 0655
Ynysforgan (Christopher Road) 1110 1315 1530
CLYDACH (Mond) 0703 0906 1115 1320 1535
Clydach (Kingrosia Park) 0705 0908 1117 1322 1537
Glais (Garth Road / Cefn Road Junction) 0711 0914 1123 1328 1543 1710
Glais (Post Office) 0713 0916 1125 1330 1545
BIRCHGROVE (Heol Dulais) 0719 0922 1131 1336 1551
Herbert Thomas Way 0725 0928
Llansamlet (Star Inn) 0732 0935 1139 1344 1559
Llansamlet (Tesco Extra) 0936 1140 1345 1600
Winchwen (Mansel Road - Princess of Wales Court) 0938 1142 1347 1602
Winchwen (Jersey Road) 0734
Bonymaen (Jersey Road - St Illtyd's R C Primary School) 0737 1145 1350 1605
Bonymaen (Cefn Road) 0943
Bonymaen (Inn) 0945
St Thomas (Ship Inn) 0744 0952 1152 1357 1612
Parc Tawe 0747 0955 1155 1400 1615
Swansea City Bus Station 0752 1000 1200 1405 1620 1730

A  - A - Runs directly via A4067



Adventure Travel

Clydach - Bishop Vaughan RC 45  

Monday to Friday Ref.No.: 2501

   SDO
CLYDACH (Square) 0815
Ynysforgan (Christopher Road) 0820
Morriston Comprehensive School 0823
Llanllienwen Road 0826
Chemical Road 0830
Vicarage Road 0834
BISHOP VAUGHAN R C COMPREHENSIVE SCHOOL 0840
SDO  - Schooldays Only

Bishop Vaughan RC - Clydach 45  

Monday to Friday Ref.No.: 2501

   SDO
BISHOP VAUGHAN R C COMPREHENSIVE SCHOOL 1515
Vicarage Road 1521
Chemical Road 1525
Llanllienwen Road 1529
Morriston Comprehensive School 1532
Ynysforgan (Christopher Road) 1535
Clydach Square) 1540
CLYDACH (Mond) 1542

SDO  - Schooldays Only


